

27th Annual Nashville Propeller Club Golf Scramble

benefiting The Jason Foundation

The **Basics**

Where: Hermitage Golf Course 3939 Old Hickory Boulevard Old Hickory, Tennessee 37139
When: Thursday, September 9, 2021
Registration: 7:00 AM
Shotgun Start: 8:15 AM
Deadline for Reservations and Payment: Friday, August 20th, 2021

The **Details**

Please join us in support of **The Jason Foundation** and the prevention of the youth suicide epidemic by attending the **2021 Nashville Propeller Club Golf Scramble**. We will have a half pot putting contest, raffles and auction items.

We are expecting a variety of **silent and live auction items** from several college programs including University of Tennessee, University of Alabama and many more. We will also once again have the **air cannon** on the 11th hole.

Breakfast And Lunch

Breakfast will be provided and there will be a buffet after the round.

Registration

Please complete your registration form (page 5) and email Duncan Fort (email: duncan.fort@ingrambarge.com) For check payment see below:

Nashville Propeller Club C/O Maria Conatser Ingram Barge - 4400 Harding Pike - Nashville, Tennessee 37205 (615) 298-7571 - maria.conatser@ingrambarge.com



Lunch Sponsor - \$1,250

• Full page color ad in the Tournament Program

Breakfast Sponsor - \$1,000

• Full page color ad in the Tournament Program

Air Cannon Sponsor - \$500

• Full page color ad in the Tournament Program

Hole Sponsor - \$100

• Sign with company name on single tee box

27th Annual Nashville Propeller Club Golf Scramble

benefiting The Jason Foundation

Program Advertising Opportunities

Gold Sponsor - \$600

- Half page color ad in the Tournament Program
- Company name on Sponsor Board
- Individual sign outside of dinner pavilion

Silver Sponsor - \$300

- 1/4 page color ad in the Tournament Program
- Company name on Sponsor Board
- Individual sign outside of dinner pavilion

Brochure Ad Sponsor - \$50

- Business card color ad in the Tournament Program
- Company name on Sponsor Board

Golf Team Info

Golf Team - \$800

- One golf team (four people per team)
- Breakfast and Lunch will be provided
- Two mulligans per person
- Includes putting contest for each player

27th Annual Nashville Propeller Club Golf Scramble benefiting The Jason Foundation

The Jason Foundation

Mission Statement:

The Jason Foundation, Inc. (JFI) is dedicated to the prevention of the "Silent Epidemic" of youth suicide through educational and awareness programs that equip young people, educators/youth workers and parents with the tools and resources to help identify and assist atrisk youth.

JFI believes that awareness and education are the first steps to prevention. We want to establish a Triangle of Prevention by providing students, parents and teachers the tools and resources to help identify and help at-risk youth. This is accomplished through a curriculum unit for students and informational seminars for teachers

and parents. This instructional kit provides resources to accomplish this goal. The materials are easy to use and are intended to provide educational information. There is no intent to diagnose or treat suicidal ideation. JFI's intention is to empower youth, educators and parents to help recognize when young people are in pain and know to get professional help involved as soon as possible. For a complete listing of programs, please visit our website at www.jasonfoundation.com. The Jason Foundation, Inc. is a non-profit 501(c)(3).

27th Annual Nashville Propeller Club Golf Scramble		
	benefit	ing J The Jason Foundation
Company Name:		
Contact Name:		
Address:		
City:	State:	Zip Code:
Email:	Phone:	
Air Cannon (\$500)	•	0) 🖵 Breakfast Sponsor (\$1,000) 🔲 Golf Team (\$800)*
Gold Sponsor (\$600)Hole Sponsor (\$100)	Silver Sponsor (\$300)	Brochure Ad (\$50)
Golf Team Name:		
Golfer 1:	Golfer 2:	
Golfer 3:	Golfer 4:	
Check Total:		

Fee includes breakfast and lunch, scramble entry, 2 mulligans per person, putting contest for each player, beer tickets and water and gatorade during scramble.



www.propellerclubnashville.com